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TEL; 6256 3567 FAX: 6256 4315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

81 Ui Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408533

Reg Mo 199607188R GST Reg. No. 19-8607198-R

Alfiliated to Federation Intornationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Ref - CCICTINE0018711/Kpad
DL e TR HGAFORE 079508 SN, SR wmmmmlmlﬂ
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJL 12985 Veh. Inspected SHB 4413K
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date oo1/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Maodification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
LiH Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  25/01/2018 ilnspectlon Date 280172018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508989
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




IMFORITLELGRU

ENGINEERING
nembsr Sf COMFORIDELCRD Date/Time: “29"91-2018"02:08  Page : 1
am: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD ::ales order: JENO305111161
T e o e e -
e REGN iR 441 3K WA

COMFORT TEANBPORTATION PTE LTD - :
- 7010045 MAKE YV UNDAL o )
e NOo o STN MING DRIVE - i i

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 e 40 26 JOTTH0ME S2: 5

65508755
::i; {la] mmrdﬁ!tl 2016 TARGET DATE

CHAS P . COMPLETION DATETIME
UNT GARD NO. “RE s 1uMGu083036
SOB DESCRIPTION
cident Date: Zo.01.2018
TURE: 3P 26.01.18/C
NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION
4ED & PASSED OUT BY
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGMATURE
k1
sdpamant Slip Exit Pazs
Yahizls Mo

o: SHB4413E LIMTS

- -
SHE441 3K

Servics Advisor Shgratura/Date

Marme of Sarvice Advisor
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 29.01.2018
Time: 08:30:23

REPAIR ESTIMATE C .li —EU ~ Page: 1 -~
A [MQP[P) :-Ti

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 1 305111161
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO . S5HE4413K
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE ¢ DO0OD0O0on
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE » HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 573717 MODEL 140
65508755 DATE OF REGN : D7.01.2016
DATETIME IN ;0 26.01.2018 22:50
ACCIDENT DATE 1 26012018
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-09 4G WING MIRROR RH ‘/IHSU,SD 20,00 T7R4.40

(I

SUB-TOTAL : 784.40

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING }awf ye

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 1;@3—" 2
SUB-TOTAL : 300.00

: TOTAL  : 1.084.40
W
U \ : AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE :
f
/Ci /J- f / (44 RKK Aito ¢
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the Repairer of e por 2108 Nolily
& T rgs it b

iy
L'

g



1§ 74 74

e e Consullants
P Pie Lid Company Reglstration No. 199607198R

51 UBLAVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBIINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : ((65) 62564115
Yourrel:  TBA Date: 31.01.2010%
Our ref: CC3/CTIIR001811/K1pa3
The Motor Claims Department
M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD
Dear SirfMadam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHB 4413K
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 29.01.2018

al the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid (Lovang) and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 1,084 40
Revised Estimate Amount gk B84.40
"Check” Items Amount : S5 -
Market Value : 5% -
LTA Reimbursement Value - 8% -
Nett Value . 8% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
(/S wing mirror

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 1.0 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser



CDMEDNDELC.RQ
MNGINEERING
Our Job Ref No ¢ 305111161
ComforiDelGro Enginearing Phe Lid
Date - 30/0117 6 L oyang Dfive Singapom S0BBGR
Faw: B54E 5158
FINALIZATION FORM
To . LKK Fax;
Altn KALVIN ANG
Vehicle RegNo, ¢ SHB4413K Date of Accident : 26-Jan-18

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bil to: CHINA TAIPING e SJL12945

2 The finalzed amount shall be:

(a8) Spare Parts after List discount §784.40
{b)  Labour Charges $100.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $884.40

(¢.] Lumpsum Repair (if applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost

3, Estimated normal period for repairs: 1 waorking days.
4. Wea shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you

within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance Wae confirm the estimates and

finalized amount
i |‘ i
AL

Signatura Signature

Name LIMTS Mame KALVIN

Tel 62148338 Date - s jift

Fax : 65468156
For Official Use Only

Document
lem Amaunt Attached g?"r'"“ By Remarks
ignature)
Yes or No
1. Rental Rate PiDay YES
2 Loss of Income Pald
3. Burvey Feas semsussssssasannne
4. LTA Search Fes
5. Medical Fees {on behalf
of driver, if applicabla)

5 Owerrun

Remarks:




¥ o
v COMFORTDRELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS {(CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS ;: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
635087535 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

JOB  PARTS DESCRIPTION

Date: 29.01.2018
Time: 17:57:48
Page: |

305111161
SHB4413K
G00O0OOON0
HYUNDAI

1-40

07.01.2016
26.01.2018 22:50
26.01.2018

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC"% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0594-G WING MIRROR RH 1 98050 20.00 784.40
SUB-TOTAL

JOB NATURE

0000 L PANEL BEATING 50.00

0001 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 50.00
SUB-TOTAL
TOTAL

Lw-d{&

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE -

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE ;

78440

100.00

BA4 .40

AUTHORISED : YES /' NO



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE C\%&-‘ﬁ'@g} l

)

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MILEAGE
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL
65508755 DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

- Kalv 1-;.'1

Date: 29.01.2018
Time: 08:30:23

G

305111161
SHB4413K
DOOBO00000
HYUNDAI

1-40

07.01.2016
26.01.2018 22:50
26.01.2018

JOB | PARTS DESCRIFTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

FART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0504-G  WING MIRROR RH /m.su 0,00 784.40

JOB NATURE
0000 L PANEL BEATING
0001 23-5302 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

LA

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE; DATE :

Color

yA 2“//“’ A

///
7

SUB-TOTAL 784.40
‘pn_ﬂf Je

13006 yo

SUB-TOTAL 300.00

TOTAL 1.084.40

AUTHORISED : YES / NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the fallowing:

* To resutvey beforafatior sorpy o palnting

» To Ghaplay deimaged paris) during sty

'pﬂﬁpf""ﬁff:ul‘ o corfirmakan
= Thirg party Burvey 13 on 8 “Wako ;
L] A | - -—an .
Me hegal medzationty) s aficwud
* Supplementary demis) must ba resviyed and
i SubjECt 10 finial apornial o e as s -

Acknowladgad by Fepainer
Signasture;
Date:




Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 9 February, 2018 9:02 AM

To: Lucas Lee’

Ce: Sharon Han; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto), Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A; Claims Dept of CT1
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJL1299S (OI: CTI - SNM18D00581C02)

and SHB4413K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18001811/K1pa3) on 26,01 2018
Attachments: leeSZ_SNMI1BDO0581C02-5JL12995-
LKKDirectSettlementAccidentMNotReportedLtr_cler96.712.pdf

Categories: HMEK

Dear Lucas,
We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation a while ago.
As spoken, 01 has yet to report the accident, we will proceed to send first letter to insured.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | emall: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: Lucas Lee [mailto:lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com]
Sent: Thursday, 1 February, 2018 9:28 AM

To: Mel Kwan |LEKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 5JL12995 (01 ; CTI - SNM18D00581C02) and SHBA413K (TP :

REF - CC3/CT118001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Dear Mel Kwan,
Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Sharon Han

Regards,

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd,
3, Anson Road, #16-88@

Springleaf Tower,

Singapore 879989

Co, Reg. No. 2882883B4E

DID: 6389 6181

Fax: 6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
Email: lucas.leeflsg.cntaiping.com

Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

LKK



S DEAE P EATRES (03K ) TR S)

CHINA TAIPING CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD.

3 Ansun Hosd 91800 Sprngieal Toww Srgapom TGOS
Tl 083 8111 Faee: E222 1003

Our Reference. SNM18D00581/C02/3
Date : 01 FEBRUARY 2018 via Ordinary & Registered Mail

HITCHCAR

BLK 126 PASIR RIS STREET 11
#09-363

SINGAPORE 510126

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL12385 AND SHB4413K ON 26 JANUARY 2018
ALONG TELOK KURAU

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHB4413K , is filing a third party property claim
against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and
they will soon contact you for more information about the accident. Kindly render your assistance
and co-operation accordingly.

We understand that you or your driver has not filed an accident report within 24 hours as per Motor Claims
Framework. We would urge you to comply with the condition to file your accident report with your vehicle
(whether damaged or not) to us IMMEDIATELY through LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd or any of our

authorized workshops. You may log onto our website www.sq.cntaiping.com_for location of the respective

workshops.

We regret to advice that we and/or LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd will not be handling the third party claim
and your NO CLAIM DISCOUNT will be penalized upon renewal of your policy if you fail to comply
with the condition of reporting.

Yours truly,
Claims Department

{This is a computer generated leffer and no signafure is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Attr HSIADC TONG

Ref 4 CCICTIB001811/K1PAS
Contact No : B7423187

via Email HSIACTONGELKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AND435A) - YETTA INSURANCE AGENCY PTE LTD

FO2LKKDSANR-2013



I’ l’ Auto
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S1UBIAVE |, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : 10651 625363561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CTIIR001811/K1pa3
09" February 2018

HITCHCAR

BLK 126 PASIR RIS STREET 11
#09-363

SINGAPORE 510126

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12995 AND SHB 4413K ON 26.01.2018 ALONG/ AT
LORONG N TELOK KURAU

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer,
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD to settle a THIRD PARTY
claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location,

Our record shows that to date, you/your driver have not reported the accident to us. We
would appreciate it if you could urgently file a report at any of CHINA TAIPING
INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD Authorized workshops/reporting centre. You may
refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centre.

Please note you had been notified via post from CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE
SINGAPORE PTE LTD dated 01* February 2018.

To enable us to look into the matter immediately, please let us hear from you within seven (7)
days from date of this letter (by 16" February 2018).

Please be reminded that in accordance with the terms and conditions under your policy,
failure of compliance, our principal M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE SINGAPORE

PTE LTD reserves the right to repudiate liability.
If vou need further assistance or clarifications, please contact the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

L

Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@Ikkauto.com

&c: China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From:
Sent:
Tao:

Cc:
Subject:

Hi,

We refer to our email below,

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Saturday, 24 February 2018 1.05 PM

Lucas Lee

Sharon Han; Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A; Claims Dept of CTI

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SJL1299S (Ol : CTI - SNM18D00581C02)
and SHB4413K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI18001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Kindly advise whether insured has reporied. If so, kindly lel us have a copy of insured's occident report for

our necessary action,

Thank you,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
KK Auto Consultants Ple Lid
Fhone: 67ga-m1a7 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4084933)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 9 February 2018 9:02 AM

To: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com=; Zaini (LKK Auto)
<Zaini@lkkauto.cam=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIL1299S (01 : CT1 - SNM18D00581C02) and SHB4413K (TP : LKK
REF-CC3/CT118001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Dear Lucas,

We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation a while ago.

As spoken, 01 has yet to report the accident, we will proceed to send first letter to insured.

Thiank you,
Dest Repards,
Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Aulo Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6360 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkooto.com | fax: 67414108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industeial Pack, Ubi Avenue 1, sae-25 | S(408053)

From: Lucas Lee [mailto:lucas.lee@sg. cntaiping com]

Sent: Thursday, 1 February, 2018 9:28 AM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)} <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>




Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Monday, 26 February 2018 4:31 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Sharon Han

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving 5JL12995 (01 : CT1 - SNM18D00581C02)
and SHE4413K (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CT1180071811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Attachments: MLHM18022131-5JL12995.pdf

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Regards,

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3, Anson Road, #16-€8

Springleaf Tower,

Singapore 879999

Co. Reg. No. 20020B3B4E

DID: B389 B1B1

Fax: 8224 7175

Website: www.sp.cptaipipg.com

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto com]

Sent: Saturday, 24 February, 2018 1.05 PM

To: Lucas Lee

Cc: Sharon Han; Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A; Claims Dept of CTI

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIL12995 (O! : CTI - SNM18D00581C02) and SHB4413K (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CTI118001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Hi,
We refer o our email below,

Kindly advise whether insured has reported. If so. kindly let us hove a copy of insured's accident report for
ouwr necessary aclion.

Thank you.



Bt Regords,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Cise Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lud

Phione: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Pava Ubi Lndustrial Parck, Lhi Avenae §, 202-25 | S(g08g37)

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 9 February 2018 9:02 AM

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving $JL12995 (O : CTI - SNM18D00581C02) and SHBA413K (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Dear Lucas,
We refer to the above matter and our tele-conversation a while ago.

As spoken, 01 has yet to report the accident, we will proceed to send first letter to insured.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mel Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Fhane: 6366 oos5 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Bk 51, Pava Ui Industrial Park, Ui Avénue 1, #o2-25 | S{408437)

Sent: Thursday, 1 February, 2018 9:28 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@ lkkauto.coms

Cc: Sharon Han <sharon.han@sg.ontaiping coms

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving S1L1299S (01 : CTI - SNM18D00581C02) and SHBA413K (TP : LKK
REF - CC3/CT118001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

Dear Mei Kwan,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler; ‘Sharon Han

Regards,

Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3, Anson Road, #16-88

Springleaf Tower,

5ingapore @75989

Co. Reg. No. 28@2883B4E



DID: 6389 6181

Fax: 6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
Email: lucas.legfisg.cntaiping. com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 31 January, 2018 10:15 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Sharon Han; Adeline Chng; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto); Zaini (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SIL12995 (01 : CTi - TBA) and SHBA4413K (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CTI18001811/K1pa3) on 26.01.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHB 4413K at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:
Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice
TP GIA report
- Photographs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742
3197.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwun@ lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Fark, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp:/wwaw syvmanteceloud com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http:/waow symantecelowd . com




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 7:53 AM

To: 'catherinekoh@cdge com.sg’; 'williamtan@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: <Request for Video> Your Ref, T 0118/ SHD4413K/ WT(st) *Our Ref:
CC3/CTI1B001811/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) &
SHE 44713K ON 26/01/2018 |

Attachments: STATEMENT OF SIL 12995 .pdf

Your Ref: T0118/ SHD4413K/ WT(st) Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC3/CTIBO01811/K1pad

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) & 5HB 4413K ON 246/01/2018
We refer lo the above maller.

Please be informed that liakility is unclear as our insured driver reported that no collision. Attached here
with o copy of our insured driver accident report for your eqsy reference.

wWe would like to request a copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action,

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
af liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Phest Hoegards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consullants Pte Lid

Phome: 6742-9197 | email: chewhti@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubt Industreial Pack, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408953)



Hsiao Tﬂ"ﬂ (LKKAuto) .

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 27 February 2018 5:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: <Request for Video> Your Ref: T 0118/ SHD44 13K/ WTist) *Our Ref:

CC3/CTIN8001811/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 12995(CHIMNA TAIPING) &
SHEB 4413K ON 26/01/2018 ] - ( video attached )
Attachments: SHB4413K doa 26.1.18.mov

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached as requested. Kindly settle our PD claim as per BOLA S16.

Thank you

Best Regards

Cathering Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off | 82148733 | Fax : 62141843

“Heino Tong (LKKAuUte)" <chewhi@ikkauto com>
“catharinekohcdge. com-ag" <calhernskohiicdge com sg>, "willamianZcdge com.sg™ <williamlanGcdge.comsg>
2TH022018 07:53 AM
=Raguest for Video> Your Rel T 0118/ SHD4413K/ WTisl) *Our Ref, CCICTITEO0181 1K 1pad [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12905(CHINA
TAIF'IHG] 4 S5HE 4413K ON 26/01/2018 |

Your Ref: TO118/ SHD4413K/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC3/CT118001811/K1pa3

Dear Sirs.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 24/01/2018
We refer to the aobove matter,

Please be informed that liobility is unclear as our insured driver reporied that no collision, Attached here
with a copy of our insured driver accident report for your easy reference.

We would like 1o request o copy of video footage as stated in your client accident report for our necessary
action,

Appreciate an early reply.

“Klndly nate that this negotiation between partios on this matter is purely on 2 without prejudice basis with the sole intention of retolying the matter amicably
withput parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of labllity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred fram this negotiation af terms/settiement,

In the evant of new evidente being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues of liability/damages, elther
party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Bisst Reguirils,
Hsino Tong, Chiew | Chise Hanildler




LK Auto Consultants Pre Lid
Phaotes 6742-9197 | nmll:ahm%kkum.m | fax; O7q1-q108
[k 1. Pava Ul Tndustrial Park, Ukl Avenue 1, #09:25 | S{4oBa1)

[attachment "STATEMENT OF SIL 12995.pdf" deleted by Catherine Koh Mul Gek/cdge/delgronotes]

—_—

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you
are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,
and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contants therein is not allowed.
Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are net to be taken as endorsed by
ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/propozale provided are for
discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding
apreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound It any way to any term of condition except
as agreed in 3 written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of bath parties.

ComfortDelliro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserying the environment.
We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No, 199506048W]



Hsiao TnnE (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.comsg>
Sent: Tuesday, 10 April 2018 11:06 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)
Cc Chee So Chow; alfred toh@sq.cntaiping.com; KKLau
Subject: Yr ref: CC3/CTI18001811/K12pa3 (SJL 12995} VS SHB4413K DOA 26.01.18
China
Attachments: img-410102854-0001.pdf
Gentle reminder

Dear Hsiao Tong
On 27.02.18, we forwarded the video footage to you.

Kindly forward your offer.
Thank you. %
Best Regards

William Tan
Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Lid \tx .
Off 1 62148737 | Fax : 62141843 @

essage and any attachments may contain confidential privileged or proprietary Information. If vou

re nat the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately,

nd please be advised that using, capying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowsd
tements pertaining to any imatter aulside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by
niortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for

liscussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding

ement between the parties Neadher party shall be baund in any way ta:any term or conditian except

as agregd in awritten agreemetit signed by the duly adtharlsed representatives of both partles

ComfortDelGro - a Green Ofhce certified by the Singapore Envirenment Cauncll - Is committed to preserving the environment.
We entourage you to print this only if necessary

tartDelGro Engineering Pte Litd |[Registration No 199506048W



Hsiao Tnnﬂ {LI{I(Autu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 7:55 AM

To: 'czh12419@hotmail.com’

Subject: <Request for Hirer's Rental Agreement> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 12995(CHINA

TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 26/01/2018

Your Ref: SJL 12993
Our Ref: CC3/CTNE001811/K1pal

Dear Mr Chan,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12795(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 26/01/2018

We refer fo the above matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHE 4413K.
As per our tele-conversation yesterday, kindly let us have the following documents for our necessary action.

= A copy of Hirer's rental agreement between your company and Mr Neo Yurang Melvin
« Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any|
= Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles invelved [if any)

Appreciate an early reply.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: hrg2-9197 | emall: chewht@lckauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408037)



HITCHCAR

Vehicle rental contract

Contract is made on the / "f/'gff/“‘?

Between N\iﬂ Y‘L’ iu‘h(f ﬂ*& T T o 9\1}?5&"1 ‘1‘) ;
§ 26D (Y

(NRIC: )

Having a correspondence address of

T & WEST  # 4 IJKS"J‘( :ﬁuL“Hﬂl

Hereinafter known as the "Hirer" of one part

HITCHCAR(HP:85111991)
(Identification number/ UEN:53342225])
Having a correspondence address of
126 Pasir Ris Street 11, #09-363

Singapore 510126

Hereinafter known as the "OWNER" of one part

L)
o %
H -
W u%‘h'

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp Slérature of HIRER

10”0
&

N
@3

page 10f7



s sl e N
25 e ——

: LITCHCAR

vehicle: SdL ":}t?"f.r
{ - 5
Registration number SJL 1247
egistration nu FH__-—ﬂi‘-ip. ACivit T.CA M—“

vehicle Model: :
Chasis Number: =5l MFD 2640 82

Engine Number Ka 02245060 452

Hereinafter known as the "VEHICLE" of one part

.8

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp

Signature of HIRE R

Page 2 of 7



HITCHCAR

of

1. TERMS OF RENTAL
take on the hirg upon the terms and conditions

The OWNER will let and the HIRER will

p G |
VEHICLE.
‘ 4 . & rua,ﬂ."fﬂ d - i from
1.2 The cantract is for a fixed period of cammencing ira
—o for f1d & pofer fiE
7 o T T
lno

2. PAYMENT OF RENTAL
t-free security deposit of S5

is 55 e per week with interes
of the contract period and return of vehicle in fit and proper

2.1 The rental rate

refundable upon the completion
interest- free security deposit

condition.
The HIRER shall pay the OWNER the full rental rate and the
. Was.ap £

2.2
upon collection of the VEHICLE. Thereafter, rental will be due eve
charges relating to the rental of the VEHICLE, together

2.3 The HIRER shall pay the OWNER all
tional amount that may be due at the end of the rental, Where the HIRER is a
liable with the owners of the business/ company

with any addi
company, the HIRER shall be jointly and severally

The credit term for the rental due is3 days from the date of invoice. OWNER may at its
t of all overdue amounts

2.4
discretion charge an interest of 5% per month in lapse until the full paymen

is collected.
The HIRER will pay the OWNER on demand; expenses for the collection or repossession,

2.5
including court fees and reasonable attorney's fees, incurred by the OWNER in pursuing claims

against the HIRER.

TERMINATION OF RENTAL

3.
This contract shall terminate of the HIRER is in breach of any of his or her obligations under

e

the contract.
This contract shall terminate if the HIRER is facing or awaiting bankruptey proceedings.

3.2

Vi

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp

Signature of HIRER

Page 3 of 7



HITCHCAR

the HIRE
including all r&n
free security de posit

g will be liable te pay the
1als due and

HIRER terminate tha contract purrnnnentw.
f the urused periods during the fxed tarm, e
interast- w

3:3 should the
OWNER the balance O
unpald (including interest) at the date of terminatian, The
Farfeited. Section 2.5 will apply when applicable
X g .4
3.4 e OWNER reserves the right ta terminate the Contract at any Lime for breach ﬂ.f ﬂiT:S:E
default under clause 2. 10 the case, Clause 2.5 shall apply the intarest free securily deposit W
forfeited.
3.5 Lipon termination af the contract, the HIRER shall return the VEHICLE an all its accessories,
tools and documents as stated in Section 4.
4, VEHICLLE CONTRACT AND RETURN
od condition. The HIRER agrees to return the VEHICLE
except ordinary wear abd tear) to the
| as per

delivered to the HIRER in go
ith no unauthorized repair (

if dermand by OWNER) with the fuel leve

4.1 VEHICLE S
in the same working candition w
OWNER and on the date specified (or sooner,
commencement date of the rental.
responsible for the reasonable maintenance and repair only, as per
ted workshop. OWNER shall also change warn and bald
ible for punctures or cracked tyres due to negligence.
milar, basic maintenance like radiator

OWNER shall be
hicle mileage clocked every 10,000

nded by the manufacture or appain
hall be respons
for suitable tyre pressure and s

immediately when ve

4.2

recomime
tyres when necessary. HIRER s

HIRER shall also be responsible
water/ oil level. HIRER will inform OWMNER
thout prior written

KM due for servicing/maintenance.
sories to or madify the VEHICLE in any way Wi
move any approved

HIRER shall not fix any acces
iry or termination hersof tore
¢ all costs of the HIRER. HIRER

OWNER and prior to the exp
ate the VEHICLE to its farmer conditions a
ke or indicia affixed to the WVEHICLE.

HICLE is returned in an

alue), damage cost, servicing

4.3
consent of the
accessories and to reinst
shall not remove or deface any label mar

nt of accidental damage to the VEHICLE or if the VE

In the eve
condition, all charges for repair {up to insurance excess v

4.4
nal condition will be imposed to the HIRER.

unsatisfactory
and / or restoration works to its origi

]
Signature of HIRER

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp

Page 4 of 7



HITCHCAR

totdl loss (HIRER will pay the difference from
by the HIRER during the rental period and

if the VEHICLE is last due to thet, negligence,
al acts
Il pay the OWMER the full cost (the
jacement vehicte as well as compensation

4.5
insrance claim pay out) er confiscated dig Lo illieg
in the replacement wvehicle.

while |r the possession of the HIRERS Driver, the HIREA sha
market value of the VEHICLE) or the cost-of abtaining a rep

to OWNER for the loss of use of such vehicle for the period to abta

4.6 The “loss of use" shal| be the charges of rental {of the current and remaining period) as
agread by the HIRER In this agreement. Sectinn 2.5 willapply when applicable.

AUTHORIZED AND PROHIBITED LISE
HIRER or by the person whom have been expressly
hanges of Driver/s and/ orauthorized person

5.
for the incorrect furnishment

5.1 The VEHICLE can only be driven by the

authorised. HIRER shall also inform the OWNER of any ¢

ut delay. Failure to do so, HITCHCAR <hall nat be responsible: (a)
} declined coverage of motar insurance.

witho
of particulars for traffic offences; (b
be liable for the pollcy excess for all damage/s and

52 The HIRER {and authorisad Drivar/s) will
claims incurred during the rental contractual period.
er vehicles, HIRER {and authorised Driver/s
ate may use the car provided the

charged for Singapore use only. HIRER has to inform OWNER
an excess of 552500 (Section |) & (Section 1) will

must be more than 21 years of age
gwner inform first by the HIRER),

5.3 For passeng
and below 65 years of age (P-pl
otherwise an excess of 553000 will be

should the VEHICLE require to be used in Malaysia,

be charged for Malaysia use.

5.4 The VEHICLE must NOT be used;
ses whether in connection with theft, drug peddling or

(a) For testing or racing or for illegal purpo
trafficking, smuggling of goods or any other criminal activities;

(b) In the abusive, careless, reckless or negligent manner;
alcohoal, intoxicants, medications or drugs which will affect the

(c) By anyane under the influence of
ability to drive or operate the VEHICLE;
(d) To carry chemicals and goods that are improperly packed or caontain offensive smelling or

contaminated or hazardous or flammable products;
se name, age, address or other information.

J:

Signature of HIRER

3
&
G
S

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp
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HITCHCAR

any accident within 24 hours
nd received by

o

LIABILITY INSURANCE
laint or paper of any ki
e rented

6.

5.1 The HIRER (and authorised Driver/s) will Immediately repart

OWNER and will alsa deliver to DWNER every summan, comip

HIRER and authorisad Driver in any way relating to any accident involving the VEHICLE whil

under this agreement.

6.2 The HIRER {and authorised Driver/s will not ald ar encolrage the filing of any claim by any

third party claimant as a result of any accident and will cocperate fully with the OWMNER and 115

insurer in the investigation and defence of any claim of lawsult, &ll repalrs must be carried out by
¢ authorised workshop unléss with prior approval by OWNER.

OWNERS or it's insure
6.3 Coverage does NOT apply to:

(a] Injury to or destruction of property owned by, rented to, in charge of or trapsported by the
an accident

HIRER;
(k) Any liability of any nature whatsoever of driver who is not at Authorised Driver;

which occurs while VEHICLE is violation of section 3
() Any authorised driver who has been rejected insurance coverage by any insurance company.

i CHANGE OF VEHICLE
If for any reason, the VEHICLE or any vehicle ordered by the HIRER prior to the
is not available at the time of commencement, OWNER shall

71
commencement of the period of rental
have the right to replace the vehicle with an alternative vehicle of the similar type, seating capacity

and performance but not necessarily with the same make & model.
7.2 For the purposes of servicing or repair to be carried out by the OWNER, OWNER WILL
SUBSTITUTE THE vehicle WITH ANOTHER VVEHIVLE BUT NOT NECESSARILY WITH TONE OF THE
SAME MAKE AND MODEL. THIS REPLACEMENT IS VARIABLE AT owner's DISCRETION.

In the event of VEHICLE breakdown, the OWNER shall provide a replacement vehicle to the

7.3
HIRER within a reasonable time frame. This 24 hours service [s provided within Singapore only.

Signature of HIRER

Signature of Owner and Company Stamp
Page 6 of 7



HITCHCAR

8. HIRER'S COVENANT

The HIRER agrees with the DWW NER a3 follows:
VEHICLE to be operated at all'ti

ustments to the VEHICLE but sh

mes during thz rerms hereof by gualified

{a) To operate or cause with

drivers having valid and current llcensa,

g made afy fepairs or adj all promptly

Jses of breakdown or damage
CLES that may be

{b) NOT make @r permitio b
act of arising Ut the use of the WEHI

naotify the OWMNER of all the c©

fines and penalties in resp
y In relationto traffic offences.
e only done at the

(c) To pay forall
Ue farservicing and servicing shall b

impaosed by any authorit
{d) Ta inform OWNER when VEHICLE Is d
OWNER appointed workshop.
d maintain VEHIC
nection of the VEHICLE.

LE engine oil and radiator level and to infarm OWNER

(s} To constantly check an
immediately of any malfu
(f) The HIRER shall provide an authorised Driver/s for the yehicle/s.

ACCEPTANCE OF RENTAL

hereto having set their respective hands and seals and of the day and

8,

(N WITNESS OF the parties
year first above written.

signed by the OWNER
)

HITCHCAR
)

signed by the HIRER
NEe TuRsNG
smic:. SF20765 H

MEL IV

Witness name:
)

Witness NRIC:

Page 7 of 7



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 11 May 2018 12:55 PM

To: ‘willlamtan@c¢dge.com.sg’, 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: Your Ref. T 0118/ SHB4413K/ WT(st) *Our Ref: CC3/CT11B001811/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING SJL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 26/01/2018 |

Your Ref: TO118/ SHBA413K/ WT(st) without Prejudice
Cur Ref: CC3/CTINE001B1 1 /KTpa3

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 24/01/2018

We refer fo the above matter.

We are of the view that BOLA scenario 17 applies for this matter.

For an amicable settliement, we are prepared to offer ot a glebal sum of 5650.00({all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely an a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlemeant.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | $(408943)



Hsiao Tnns (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 1:56 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUtO)

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC3/CTITB001811/K1pa3(5iL 1288 5) ws SHB4413 K ON

26/01/2018  China

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

This marning, we spoke.

This is to confirm we had negotiated and agreed settiement at global sum of $740.00.

Kindly forward your DV and payment to CDGE.
Thank you,

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off | 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

“Hsiao Tong (LKKAulG)" <chewht@ikkauto coms
“wiliamtancdge.com eg" <willamian@cdge. com sg>, "catherineroh@edge com sg”™ <calherinekohfcdge. com sg>
Ehit 11/05/2018 12:54 PM
Subjoct Your Ref: T 0118/ SHB44 13K/ WT{st) *Our Ref CCHCTIBO01811/K1pa3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12095(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB
44713K ON 26/01/2018 |

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably
without parties resorting to legal proceedings, No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be desmed / inferred frem this negotiation of terms/settlemant.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subseguently produced by elther party that will materially affect/influence on the bsues of liability/damages, sither
party s not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/setthement.”

Bust Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Caze Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | eminil: chewhi@lkkautooom | fisx: 6741-4108



COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING

Qur Ref TO1168/ SHBE4413K ANT(st)
Your Ref : _ .
CamforiDelGro Enginearing Pt Lid
Date 12-Feb-18 CDGE Tax| Claims Depl 205 Braddsll Road Singapore 579701
59 Loyang Drive 4th i Mainfifie +65 6383 6280
CHINA IHEUR.A-HGE cOLTD Singapore 508969 Eacsimilie +85 G260 9755
3 ANSON ROAD wiw, cdge.com.sgd
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER Camsgnry. Tsgreieaiien No. ERSOR0LIW
SINGAPORE 079909 Warkshops
Braddell
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE 505 Braudell Road
GIngapare 57a701
Dear Sir Loyang
48 Layang Diriviz
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB4413K YOUR INSURED SJL1299S Singapore _:‘E'E’E“‘":‘
AND OTHER ON~_ 26.01.18  ss2cn N
Singapora 57571 7
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Pandan
Vehicle No:  SHB4413K which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured 45 Pandan Road
; el —————— = R Y, Singapara ADSZEE
yehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concemned have requested and authorized us 1o i
a0 Ukl FRood 3

assist them in presenting their claims against the party respansible for all applicable matters

arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SJL1 2995
consideration on behalf of the claimants.

we are submitting these claims for your

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM
1 Cost of Repair
2 15 days Loss of Rental @ 5 125.00 per day
3 Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by Mis LKK)
4 LTA Search Fees
5 GIA / Paolice Report Fees
&1 Towing | Medical / Transporation Fees
Sub Total :

HIRER'S CLAIM
7 15 days Loss of Income @ % 80.00 per days

Total Claims :
We enclosed herewith the following documents 10 support the claims: -
a)  Original repair bill and photostat photographs :

b)  LTA search slip/s of: SJL12885
c) GIA/Police report/s of SHB4413K
d)  Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

Singapore 408649

Senoko
24 Senoko 1000
Singapore T5B156

Sungel Kadut

7 Sungel Kadul \Way
Singapora T 274l

$ 946.31 Yishun
5 ARG shun Industnal Park A
5 = Sinpapore TEATIZ
5 7.49
s -

] -

] 1,381.30

5 280.00

5 1,671.30

9  pes.

{ ) Traffic Compound y Towing/Medical billireceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance

{ ) Photograph/s of Accident Scene (x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on
soon as possible.

Please note that it is @ condition of any settiement reached that
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

‘Walliam “lan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.
A rpermier of

COMFORIDELGRO

{ x) Rental Rate letter

the settlement of the said claims as

it shall be without prejudice




Hsiao Tong sLKI{Autu}

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtoO)

Sent: Friday, 4 May 2018 912 AM

To: ‘rrhl2419@hotmail.com’

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 1299S(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K ON 26/01/2018
Attachments: SHB4413K doa 26.1.18.mov

your Ref: SJL 12995
Our Ref: CC3/CT18001811/Klpa3

Dear Mr Chan,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 12795(CHINA TAIPING) L SHB 4413K ON 246/01/2018

we refer to the above matier. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your matar
insurer. China Taiping Insurance [Singapore) Pte Lid 1o deol with the third party claim against you paolicy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all available information on hand for the acciden!, we are of
the view thal there is certainly a portion of fiability on us. Kindly refer to the attached video from SHB 4413K
for your easy reference. Both vehicles side-swipe against each other. Therefore, we will proceed fo
negotiate for an amicable setflement with the Third Party.

It you feel strongly against our setflement offer fo the third party, kindly let us have them in writing within the
next 10 days i.e. by 16/05/2018, after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the
without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoaver by you/your driver
against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please call us if you have further gueries.

Mote: This video footage Is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake fo preserve
its confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part. to
any third party.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

from: Chan Zhi Hao [mailto:czh12419@hotmail.com]

Sent: Friday, 27 April 2018 3:33 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: <Request for Hirer's Rental Agreement> ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIL 12995(CHINA TAIPING) & SHB 4413K
ON 26/01/2018
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LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(MAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SHB4413K , SJL 12995 ON 26-Jan-18 21:30
ALONG ALOMNG LORONG N, TELOK KURAU.
1/ We HO ENG BENG (Hirer) NRIC No.! 50148793]
and/ar (Relief) NRIC No.:

Tax| Number SHE4413K
hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE}:

L. To submit myfour claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fea and legal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim !
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegque

chall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's Instruction and made in favour of
“comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Led". {

Date 27-Jan-2018
|
Name of Hirer HO ENG BENG |
Hirer NRIC S0148793) Signature : % /LT
Address 1 MARSILING DRIVE #04-85
730001
Contact No. 87824266

- . M it = et s WViaadCTDI0G vervaﬂﬂﬂf 27101 2018
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Policy No :  DHMHCSNLIBO2ZI61800 €laim Wo : SNM1BDOOSB1COZ
claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Amaunt i 85Ta0.00
Singapore Dollars SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY only

T/We agree to acoept Lhe ibove mentioned amount to be pald to mefus in full &
final sertlement of all claims, costs & dishursementa for injuried / damages
sustainsd by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicla Wo. : SHB4413K

Insured Vehicle Mo. @ 5JL129%95
Date of Loss : 2640172018
Flace of Accident : LORODNG N TELOK KURAD

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made te mefus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TALPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE} PTE. LTD., I/We .agres absolutely to
discharge CHINA TRAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE} PFTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name 1 HITCHCAR
Driver Hame + NEQ YURONG MELVIHM

from all claims, present oT future in respect of &ll loss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arlsing ocut of the sald acelident.,

I acknowledge that this payment l= made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PFTE. LID.

{1] Global Sum 55 T40.00

TOTAL » » v = & & s s = & @ & o o & 8% T40,00
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Claimant Name : ;, W= RS HEIC e
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COMFOR]DELGRO '.3'_-1IiF-,_-:..'.EJ.;:-Ii'_;rt} Engineering Pte Lid
ENCINEERING

& member of COMEORIDELGRO
OMEANY F

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE : .

i
Gl
___ll
T
Lad®al
3 ¥

VEHCLE NO INV. NO/DATE

CE'COL8) PIE L SHB4413F 01354739 31.01.201¢

- MAKE _ JOB NO.
}  ANSON ROAD #16-0C HYUNDAI 305111161

HJ!}\EL ODOMETER READING

NO: 62222366 I-40

[Ji.TF DF REG UP.TI:".!"I‘ rlt-’

L IN
11, 2016 26.01.2018 22; 5
- N ) CHASSIS CODE
Description P 26.01.16 EMELB41UMEUDE3036
I No Jt Unit Price %Disc Het
! QUTSITION
10 =i 1549 WING MIEBRGE E-\.'_;l—i_ 1 T 31 20.0 TEL 4
SUH-TOTAL B4. 40
# WATURE
FANEL BEATIN ot 0 50,0
¥ =502 SPEAYFAINT ON AFFECTELD AREA 50,0 50.0
SUB-TOTAL 100 . K

“omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
\ momber of COMFORIDELCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHG M
Jemd Office:

105 Braddell Rosd
vingapore 379701

(Undiy niote that no receipt shall be issued uniess raquested,
SUSTOMER'S COPY




CcomforiDelGro Enginesring Ple Lid

COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING |

4 member of COMFORIDELGRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE

PTE T SHE4413F 01354739 31.01.201

' VEHCLE NO [NV. NO/DATE

WA TATBEIN [St o
II;.II--- -'-ﬁwi??i:
MAKE JOB N0

HYUNDAI 305111161

1] .1 S50 VG
MODEL ODOMETER READING

26.0L1. 20 s al

DATE OF REG DATE/TIME IN_
L ARRES QlE L2

e
-

a0n
Wi

946, 31

Tesued by + CHEWBEELENG 31.01.,2018 11:45:2
Hepalr typa + CLBO/ST/57
payment Type/Term: /Cradit 10 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

A member of COMPORIDELGRD INVOICE No.

ACCOUNT No.

010017

8010012 01354739

Head Office:
205 Rraddel] Road

Singapors 579701

Kindiy note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

AMOUNT BANK/CHG




Our Ref: CT18010822 f\
Date: 31 January 2018 ‘ ;

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 26/01/2018 @ 21:30 hrs
ALONG ALONG LORONG N, TELOK KURAU.
INVOLVING SJL 12985

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHB4413K {the "Taxi"}. The Taxi was hired to HO ENG BENG IC NO
S0148793J a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident al a rental rate $125.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operatar or his authorized workshop directly for

settiement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safety

This is a compulter generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 tainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 5453 3183
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J‘z'nz'ﬁ 18 Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Datail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
wehicle Na. Incident Date/Time Sea

rch Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company
CHINATAIFING INSURANCE (SINGAPO RE}FTELTD

Mame

51L12995 261an 2048/ 21:30:00 Successful col
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg. Mo 199607T108R GST Reg Mo, 19-D807108-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaoblle

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Ref CC3/CTIM8001811/K1pa3g2
e enoreorme oo 2ese | [N
Code: CTI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJL 12988 Veh. Inspected SHB 4413K
Policy No. DMHCSN1802791800 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D00581C02 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 25/01/2018
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 40 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMGLIOB3036 Colour BLUE
Odomeater 28087 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R186 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre [205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre  |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE /S WING MIRROR.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5 General Information
Accident Date  26/01/2018 |Inspection Date 20/01/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508868
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b,. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 1 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 4085833
TEL: 8256 3581 FAX: 8256 4315

Reg. No: 193607188R GST Reg. No. 15-89607198-R Page No.:1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 4413K
" Description of Parts Condition cetimate.Byal QueAsijusted
S pti Condi Workshop ($)| _ (5)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1{WING MIRROR RH CRACKED QR0 50 980.50
LESS 200 DISCOUNT -186.10 -196.10
T84.40 T84 40
LABOUR
PAMEL BEATING . 150.00 50.00
SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA. 150.00 50.00
300.00 100.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,084.40 BE4.40

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS

|

1

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18001811/K1pa3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automolive Assessor | Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAMER OF LIABILITY T THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is macds solely for the use sid benalit of the Cllent named on the frenl page of this Report.
o Habiity of responsiiiiity whatsoawer. in contuct o tort s sccested to any third party whe may reply oo the Report wiakly o in part. Any fhicd pariy sciing or repiyving o s
Bepoil in whale oo In part. doss S8 80 his o her own ok



